HEUNG YEE KUK ORDINANCE (Chapter 1097)

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF CO-OPTED COUNCILLOR FOR THE 34th TERM OF THE HEUNG YEE KUK

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to section 3(2)(c) of the Heung Yee Kuk Ordinance (Chapter 1097), the Full Council of the Heung Yee Kuk, at its meeting on 17 January 2017, confirmed the following person nominated and approved under that section as Co-opted Councillor for the 34th term of the Heung Yee Kuk, with the term of office commencing on 17 January 2017 and expiring on 31 May 2019.

Co-opted Councillor

CHIU Lai-kuen, Susanna

10 February 2017

Patrick LI, Returning Officer for the Election of the 34th term of the Heung Yee Kuk